ARCHULETA COUNTY FEE SCHEDULE
DATE JANUARY 21, 2025

Administration

Liguor fees (county fees only — state assesses separate fees):

New Application — Bed & Breakfast Permit $1,075.00 /ea
New Application — Beer & Wine License $1,063.75 Jea
New Application — Brew Pub License $1,075.00 /ea
New Application — Hotel & Restaurant License $1,075.00 /ea
New Application — Liquor Store License $1,037.50 Jea
N_ew Application — Lodging & Entertainment $1,075.00 lea
License

New Application — Tavern License $1,075.00 Jea
Renewal Application — Bed & Breakfast Permit $103.75 Jea
Renewal Application — Beer & Wine License $163.75 Jea
Renewal Application — Brew Pub License $175.00 /ea
Renewal Application — Hotel & Restaurant $175.00 Jea
License

Renewal Application — Liquor Store License $137.50 Jlea
Renewal Application — Lodging & Entertainment $175.00 Jea
License

Renewal Application — Tavern License $175.00 /ea
Optional Premises License $100.00 /ea

Marijuana fees (county fees only — state assesses separate fees):

T T
Medical or Retail Store - New License $3,000.00 /ea
Y g CUaler
Renewal Without Changes $1,500.00 /ea
Renewal With Changes $2,000.00 /ea
Late Renewal Application $500.00 J/ea
Transfer $1,500.00 /ea
Location Change $2,000.00 /ea
Business Name Change $500.00 /ea
Corporate Structure Change $500.00 /ea
Modification of Premises $500.00 /ea




Special Use Park Permit:
Application/Reservation Fee (local schools, USFS, BLM and Veterans are

exempt from this fee) $25.00 fea
Damage/Clean Up Deposit $200.00 /ea
Park Use Fee (price capped at $200 per day) $25.00 /hr
Secure Transportation Services:
License to Operate Secure Transportation Service Business $400.00 /ea
Secure Transportation Service Vehicle Permit $100.00 /ea
Airport
All fees are set by the Fixed Base Operator
Assessor
Copies:
Assessor's Records:
Black/White $0.25 /pg
Color $0.35 /pg
Data Download $400.00 /ea
Maps:
85X11
Black/White $0.25 Jea
Color $0.50 /ea
Color (Aerial Image) $1.00 /ea
11x17
Black/White $0.50 /ea
Color $1.00 /ea
Color (Aerial Image) $4.00 /ea
Historic Assessor Maps:
E-File $5.00 /ea
Hard Copy $5.00 /ea
Radius Map/ Labels Ownership List
Ownership List/Sales Search $35.00 /ea
Ownership List w/Labels $45.00 /job
Building Department
Permit Fees:
Building Permit Fees (Residence, Utility, Commercial) Per permit info packet
Building Permit Annual Extension $400.00 /ea
Agricultural Building Permit & Final Inspection $125.00 /ea
Modular Home Permit 50% of ReS|d_ent|aI
Permit Fee
Manufactured (Single-wide) Home Permit $250.00 Jea
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Manufactured (Double-Wide) Home Permit $350.00 /ea

Commercial Occupancy Permit (Change of Use or Occupancy) $150.00 /ea

Temporary Certificate of Occupancy $200.00 /ea

Sign Permit $75.00 /ea
Inspection Fees:

Re-Inspection (per trip for 3 or more visits for same inspection) $50.00 /trip

Inspections Outside Normal Business hours (2 hour minimum) $100.00 J/ea

Outside Consultant for Inspections Actual Cost

First Inspection Extension $200.00 /ea
Plan Review Fees:

Commercial Building Plan Review Fee $250.00 J/ea

Additional Plan Review due to changes, additions or revisions $50.00 /ea

Outside Consultant for Plan Review Actual Cost
Miscellaneous Fees:

Appeals to Board of Appeals $100.00 /ea

Copies $0.25 Jea
Discounts:

5 —— -
501(c)(3) Discount 100% Building Pelr:rrenet
3 -

Affordable Workforce Housing (Deed Restriction) 100% Building Pelr:nee

Employer Provided Workforce Housing (Deed Restriction) 50% Building Permit Fee

Graywater System Discount 25% Building Permit Fe
Violations:

Not Ready for Requested Inspection (1st

Offense) $ 50 per contractor per calendar year

Not Ready for Requested Inspection (2nd

Offense) $ 100 per contractor per calendar year

Not Ready for Requested Inspection (3rd

Offense) $ 200 per contractor per calendar year

"Building Without Permit" Citation $100.00 /day

Corrective Building Permit after Citation 200% of original fee

"Occupancy Without a Permit" Citation $100.00 /day

Expired Temporary Certificate of Occupancy $1,500.00 /ea

After-the-Fact Building or Commercial

Occupancy Permit 200% of original fee
Clerk & Recorder
Copies:

Budget $35.00 /ea

Audit $35.00 /ea

Copies - one page or more per page: $0.25 Jea
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Copies made from older, big books $1.25 Jea
Certificate of Voter Registration $2.00 /ea
Certification of Documents $1.00 /ea
Marriage License Reprint (prior to recording) $5.00 J/ea
Returned check fee (anything Not Motor Vehicle) $20.00 /ea
Returned check/credit card fee for Motor Vehicle $41.00 /ea
Handling fee $10.00 /ea
Setup fee for election or reception data on CD/email/flash drive $25.00 /ea
Election data: Emailed document $0.01 /name
Election data: Printed list $0.02 /name
Election data: Labels $0.05 /name
Special District Minimum Election Cost $100.00 /ea
Reception data by the month $ 150.00 /mo
Internet database search (subscription) $300.00 /mo
Internet database printing $0.25 /pg
Internet upload for recording images $400.00 /mo
Plat Images on CD/email/flash drive $3.00 /plat
Copy of Minutes on CD/flash drive $25.00 /ea
E-mail Fee (in addition to copy fees) $2.00 /doc
Fax Fee (in addition to copy fees) - up to 10 pages $4.00 /doc
Vehicle identification number inspection fee $20.00 /ea

Code Enforcement

Violations:
Nuisanpe Ordinance . e $ 50 per hour plus $ 0.55 per mile
Inspections/Reinspections (if in violation)
gglusr?nce Ordinance Fines - Paid Prior to $500.00 Mviolation
;/r?(cj:ztlz%r; quun;ﬁlt ![r:i;z?ctlon (no shows or 3rd $50.00 /trip
Failure to Obtain, Maintain or Comply with a $ 100.00/day or
Land Use Permit $ 500-$ 1,000 if court imposed
Zoning Violations $ 500-$ 1,000 i?é-(?t?r.toi%?)?)geoé
Zlfoiﬁ?/i(o)lggﬁ?ce Investigations/Inspections $50.00 /ftrip
Noise Ordinance Fines (1st Offense) $50.00 /ea
Noise Ordinance Fines (2nd Offense) $150.00 /ea
Noise Ordinance Fines (3rd or subsequent $500.00 /ea

Offense)

Combined Dispatch

Research and Retrieval

$30.00 /hr (1st hour free)

Paper copy of tags $0.25 /pg
Digital copy of tags $15.00 /ea
Phone or radio recordings $30.00 /ea
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Extension Office/Fair Grounds

Rental of Exhibit Hall & Stith Room — Security Deposit (no

deposits on funeral rentals) $500.00 /ea

Rental of Exhibit Hall & Stith Room — Rental to County
Departments or Town (Homemakers or Garden Club, Farm $0.00 /day
Bureau or Youth Organizations not fundraising) **

Rental of Exhibit Hall & Stith Room — Rental to Private Individual $500.00 /da
or Churches or Business or Non-Profits (including any fundraising) ' y

Rental of Exhibit Hall & Stith Room — Set Up or Take Down $50.00 /ea

Rental of Exhibit Hall (84x40 — capacity of 263 people) — Security

Deposit (no deposits on funeral rentals) $500.00 /ea

Rental of Exhibit Hall (84x40 — capacity of 263 people) - Rental to
County Departments or Town (Homemakers or Garden Club, $0.00 /day
Farm Bureau or Youth Organizations not fundraising) **

Rental of Exhibit Hall (84x40 — capacity of 263 people) — Rental to

other government or political organizations, non-profits or HOA'’s $ 50.00 Lhr for first 6
) - ours

for Meetings (not fundraising)

Rental of Stith Room (42x19 — capacity of 53 people) - Security $250.00 Jea

Deposit (no deposits on funeral rentals)

Rental of Stith Room (42x19 — capacity of 53 people) - Rental to
County Departments or Town (Homemakers or Garden Club, $0.00 /day
Farm Bureau or Youth Organizations not fundraising) **

Rental of Stith Room (42x19 — capacity of 53 people) - Rental to
other government or political organizations, non-profits or HOA’s $30.00
for Meetings (not fundraising)

/hr for first 6
hours

Rental of Stith Room (42x19 — capacity of 53 people) - Rental to
Private Individual or Churches or Business or Non-Profits $400.00 /day
(including any fundraising)

Rental of Stith Room (42x19 — capacity of 53 people) - Set Up or

Take Down $25.00 /ea
Security (1 person, $60/hr., 4 hour minimum) - Rental to Private

Individual or Churches or Business or Non-Profits (including any $240.00 /mo
fundraising)

Cleaning Fee (for Exhibit Hall, Stith Room, or Both) $200.00 Flatfee
Rental of General Parking Lot (no electricity) — Security Deposit $250.00 lea

(no deposits on funeral rentals)

Rental of General Parking Lot (no electricity) - Rental to County
Departments or Town (Homemakers or Garden Club, Farm $0.00 /day
Bureau or Youth Organizations not fundraising) **

Rental of General Parking Lot (no electricity) - Rental to other
government or political organizations, non-profits or HOA’s for $ 150.00 /day
Meetings (not fundraising)

Rental of General Parking Lot (no electricity) - Rental to Private
Individual or Churches or Business or Non-Profits (including any $150.00 /day
fundraising)

Rental of General Parking Lot (no electricity) — Set Up or Take

Down Fee $150.00 /day

Food Truck (with electricity) - Security Deposit (no deposits on

funeral rentals) $250.00 /ea

Food Truck (with electricity) - Rental to County Departments or
Town (Homemakers or Garden Club, Farm Bureau or Youth $0.00 /day
Organizations not fundraising) **

Food Truck (with electricity) - Rental to other government or

political organizations, non-profits or HOA'’s for Meetings (not $30.00 /day
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fundraising) or to Private Individual or Churches or Business or
Non-Profits (including any fundraising)

Food Truck (with electricity) — Set up or Take Down Fee $30.00 /day
Rental of PA System and/or Projector (in Exhibit Hall Only)
(including Security Deposit) - Rental to County Departments or $0.00 /day

Town (Homemakers or Garden Club, Farm Bureau or Youth
Organizations not fundraising) **

Rental of PA System and/or Projector (in Exhibit Hall Only)

(including Security Deposit) - Rental to other government or

political organizations, non-profits or HOA's for Meetings (not $50.00 /day
fundraising) or to Private Individual or Churches or Business or

Non-Profits (including any fundraising)

Rental of up to 70 6-ft. Tables (for use on or off premises — from $0.00

Zircon only) - Rental to County Departments ** [day

Rental of up to 70 6-ft. Tables (for use on or off premises — from

Zircon only) - Rental to other government or political organizations,

non-profits or HOA’s for Meetings (not fundraising) or to Private $5.00 /each perday
Individual or Churches or Business or Non-Profits (including any

fundraising)

Rental of up to 300 metal folding chairs (for use on or off premises $0.00

— from Zircon only) - Rental to County Departments ** /day

Rental of up to 300 metal folding chairs (for use on or off premises

— from Zircon only) - Rental to other government or political

organizations, non-profits or HOA'’s for Meetings (not fundraising) $2.00 /each per day
or to Private Individual or Churches or Business or Non-Profits

(including any fundraising)

Rental of Hughes Pavilion Horse Stall — Rental to Private
Individual or Churches or Business or Non-Profits

** A $10 donation is suggested for October thru April to help off-set the heating costs.

Finance
Printed copy of Audit $35.00 /ea
Printed copy of Budget $35.00 /ea
IFB or RFP Package (if complex) $50.00 /ea

Human Services (DHS)

Fees related to Records Reguest:
*GAL's are exempt from charges associated with record copies.

*Attorneys of record or parents representing themselves, in a current D&N or PRNP case, are
exempt from charges associated with record copies. Only one (1) free copy will be provided per

party.
*Interveners in a D&N or PRNP case are exempt from charges associated with record copies.

ALL FEES MUST BE PAID PRIOR TO RECORDS BEING RELEASED

Per Page fee (typical 8.5x11 size;
additional charges may apply if $0.25 /pg
larger than 8.5x11)
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Inspection Fee (if copies are

requested, the per-page fee will $25.00 /ea
be assigned)

. /hr (after
Research and Retrieval Fees $ 40.00 1st hr)

Postage Fees

based on shipping costs

cost to replicate

Copies of Photographs
Audio and/or Video copies $25.00 J/ea
Other:
Copies (Black and White) $0.25 Jea
Copies (Color) $0.35 Jea
Child Support Services Application $20.00 /ea
Information Technology
Map/Other Prints:
8.5x11 $4.00 Jea
11x 17 $6.00 /ea
24 x 36 $65.00 /ea
36 x 72 $74.00 Jea
Custom Mapping, data conversion, servicing $85.00 /hr
Miscellaneous:
Mailing and Packaging Actual Cost
Planning
Pre-Application:
Meeting and Application Checklist
Prep (applied to final application $50.00 /ea
fee)
Subdivision:
Improperly Divided Parcel $750.00 J/ea
Sketch Plan - Minor (up to 3 lots) $645.00 J/ea
Sketch Plan - Major & PUD (4 or more lots) $1,145.00 /ea
Sketch Plan — Vacation & Amendment $570.00 Jea
(up to 5 lots)
Sketch Plan — Amendment
(each additional lot) $110.00 /ea
- Plus
Preliminary Plan $ 1,950.00 $30/lot

Final Plat (minor, major, exemption,
amendment, vacation)

$1,100.00 /ea

Final Plat (PUD)

$1,150.00 /ea

Lot Consolidation by Resolution
(up to 3 lots)

$300.00 /ea

Lot Consolidation by Resolution
(each additional lot)

$75.00 /ea
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Lot De-Consolidation - up to 3 new lots

$1,000.00 /ea

Use Permits:

Use by Right - Agricultural, Residential $100.00 /ea
Use by Right - Commercial or Industrial $500.00 /ea
Home Occupation $25.00 /ea
Change of Use (Tenant or Ownership Only) $50.00 /ea
Change of Use (Type of Use) $500.00 /ea
Board Conditional Use Permit $1,475.00 Jea
g%r;dr:g?:rlltUse Permit - New or Major $1,200.00 /ea
Conditional Use Permit - MinorAmended $725.00 J/ea
Temporary Use Permit - Residential $50.00 /ea
Temporary Use Permit - Commercial - $100.00 J/ea
Flood Plain Development Permit Review $100.00 J/ea
Major Qil / Gas Facility $3,600.00 /ea
Minor QOil / Gas Facility or Pipeline $1,600.00 /ea
Major Sand/Gravel $3,650.00 /ea
Minor Sand/Gravel $1,550.00 /ea
Geothermal Activity Notice $1,550.00 /ea
Commercial Use of Geothermal Resources $3,650.00 /ea

Vacation Rental Permits:

Owner Occupied Short-term Rental (STR)

$ 400.00 /annual

Non Owner-Occupied STR

$ 700.00 /annual

Miscellaneous Fees:

Seasonal Sales, grand openings, special event signs $25.00 /ea
Additional signs for existing business or project $25.00 /ea
All other signs $55.00 /ea
Rezoning $1,650.00 /ea
Address Change at Customer Request $50.00 /ea
Appeals $200.00 J/ea
Development Agreement Review $300.00 /hr
Conceptual Development Plan Review $300.00 /ea
General Development Plan Review $1,125.00 /ea
Site Specific Development Plan Review (Vested Rights) $750.00 J/ea
General Variance $375.00 J/ea
Administrative Variance $125.00 J/ea
Extensions of Approved Applications, Permits, Developments Half of original permit fee

Continuances for Pending Applications - Applicant Requested $250.00 J/ea
Letter or Determination $30.00 /hr
Copies $0.25 /pg
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Discounts:

501(c)(3) Discount

100% Planning Permit
Fee

Safe Haven VRP Renewal Discount

$10/night up to 5(
Permit Fee

Affordable Workforce Housing (Deed Restriction)

100% Planning Pern
Fee

Employer Provided Workforce Housing (Deed Restriction)

50% Planning Permit Fee

Density Bonus (Deed Restriction)

100% Planning Pern

Fee

Violations:
Failure to submit Land Use Permit (After-the-Fact) 200% of original permit fee

Public Health

Retail Food:
RFE Plan Review Application $100.00 J/ea
RFE Plan Review and Pre-Opening Inspection $60.00 /hr
RFE Pre-Operational/Change of Ownership Inspection $60.00 /hr
RFE HACCP Plan Review (Written) $60.00 /hr
RFE Other Services Requested $60.00 /hr
Childcare Plan Review $60.00 /hr
Childcare Center and Camp Application $100.00 /ea
Childcare Kitchen (0-100 seats) $385.00 /ea
School Cafeteria $0.00 /ea
Correctional Facility $0.00 J/ea
Health Care Restaurant $385.00 /ea
Limited Food Service License (Convenience Store) $270.00 J/ea
Restaurant RFE License (0-100 seats) $385.00 J/ea
Restaurant RFE License (101-200 seats) $430.00 /ea
Grocery Store (0-15,000 sq.ft.) $195.00 /ea
Grocery Store w/Deli (0-15,000 sq.ft.) $375.00 Jea
Grocery Store (more than 15,000 sq.ft.) $353.00 J/ea
Grocery Store w/Deli (more than 15,000 sq.ft.) $715.00 J/ea
Mobile Unit (pre-packaged) $270.00 /ea
Mobile Unit (full service) $385.00 /ea
RFE Temporary Event Plan Review and Inspection $75.00 /hr

Clinic - Immunizations:
Travel Consult $45.00 /ea
VFC Vaccines (Pediatric) $21.68 /ea
317 Vaccines (Adult) $21.68 /ea
Flu Vaccine — Under 65 (Pediatric and Adult) $41.00 /ea
PPD — TB Test (Pediatric and Adult) $32.00 /ea
HEP A Pediatric Havrix (Pedriatric) $52.00 /ea
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Polio IPOL (Adult) $61.00 /lea
HEP A Havrix (Adult) $68.00 /lea
TDAP (Adult) $63.00 /lea
HEP B Energix (Adult) $72.00 /ea
High Dose Flu 65+ (Adult) $81.00 /ea
Typhoid VI (Pediatric and Adult) $109.00 /ea
MMR (Adult) $113.00 /ea
Twinrix (HEP A/B) combo (Adult) $121.00 /ea
Pneumovax 23 (Adult) $143.00 /ea
MCV-4 (Adult) $90.00 /ea
Yellow Fever (Pediatric and Adult) $201.00 /ea
Varicella (Adult) $177.00 /ea
Bexero (Men B) (Pediatric and Adult) $217.00 /ea
HPV 9 Gardasil (Adult) $272.00 lea
PVC-13 (Adult) $282.00 lea
Shingrix (Adult) $188.00 /ea
Rabavert (Pediatric and Adult) $320.00 /ea
Japanese Encephalitis (Pediatric and Adult) $339.00 /ea
Clinic — Lab Services:
Pregnancy Test $5.00 /ea
Vaginosis Panel $46.00 /ea
Chlamydia/Gonorrhea $30.00 /ea
Urine Culture $15.00 /ea
Urine Dip $5.00 /ea
Wet Prep $4.00 /ea
HIV 1/ 2 Quantitative w/Labcorp $80.00 /ea
HSV 1 & 2 Culture $72.00 lea
HSV 1 & 2 Serum $51.00 /ea
Syphilis RPR $20.00 /ea
Syphilis TP-PA $27.00 /ea
Rapid HIV Test $0.00 /ea
Clinic — Medications:
Acyclovir, Oral #15 $12.00 /ea
Acyclovir, Oral #30 $13.00 /ea
Acyclovir, Oral #60 $15.00 /ea
Azithromycin, Oral 1g $10.00 /ea
Clotrimazole Cream 1% $7.00 /ea
Diflucan/Fluconazole #1 $5.00 /ea
Doxycycline, Oral — State $5.00 /ea
Metronidazole, Gel $16.00 /ea
Nitrofurantoin (Macrobid) #10 $15.00 /ea
Partner Packs $10.00 /ea
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Condoms (12) $1.00 /ea
Levonorgestrel $45.00 /ea
Ciprofloxacin 500 mg. $5.00 /ea
Clinic = Other Services:
Simple STI Screen $30.00 /ea
Focused STI Screen $40.00 /ea
Complex STI Screen $55.00 /ea
New Patient - Minimum $68.00 /ea
New Patient - Expanded $114.00 /ea
New Patient - Detailed $165.00 /ea
Established Patient — Minimum $33.00 /ea
Established Patient — Focused $67.00 /ea
Established Patient — Expanded $111.00 /ea
New Patient Preventive Visit 18-39 $201.00 /ea
New Patient Preventive Visit 40-64 $233.00 /ea
Established Patient Preventive Visit 18-39 $181.00 /ea
Established Patient Preventive Visit 40-64 $193.00 /ea
Lead Test Point of Care $25.00 /ea
Lead Testing Follow Up $17.00 /ea
Blood Draw $10.00 /ea

Road & Bridge

Permit to work in the right-of-way

1.25% of required Bond or $ 120.00

minimum
Access Permit $120.00 /ea
Utility Permit $120.00 /ea
Onsite Evaluation Fee $40.00 /ea
Re-inspect Fee $25.00 /ea
After the Fact Permit Fee $240.00 Jea
Sale of County Road Specifications copy $750 Jea
Mag-Chloride per gallon (not delivered nor applied) $0.85 /gal
Administrative fees $45.00 /hr
Labor $35.00 /hr
Variance (Road & Bridge standards only) $500.00 /ea
Scale Use Fees (Agriculture Uses are Exempt from Scale fees)
Commercial vehicle/trailers $10.00 /ea
All others $5.00 Jea
Equipment Cost per Hour (Excluding Operator):
Pickup Truck $35.00 /hr
11 yd Dump Truck $105.00 /hr
Water Truck $105.00 /hr
Semi Tractor Bottom & Belly Dump $110.00 /hr
Motor Grader $165.00 /hr
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Backhoe $95.00 /hr
Loader $130.00 /hr
Skid Steer $60.00 /hr
Dozer D-6 $165.00 /hr
Semi-Tractor Lowboy $130.00 /hr
Broce Sweeper $70.00 /hr
Roller $115.00 /hr
Farm Tractor with Mower $75.00 /hr
Fire Truck $105.00 /hr
Labor $35.00 /hr
Administrative fees $25.00 /hr
Sheriff

Bond Fee - 1st $10.00 /ea
Booking fee (per CRS 30-1-204) $30.00 /ea
Concealed Weapons Permits $152.50 /ea
Concealed Weapons Permits - Renewal $50.00 /ea
Copies $0.25 |/

Fingerprints $20.00 /ea
Fingerprints - Court Ordered $20.00 /ea
Records Request (up to 10 pages per case) $5.00 /ea
Records Request (11+ pages) $0.25 /pg
Sex Offender First Time Registration $25.00 /ea
Sex Offender Quarterly Registration $20.00 /ea
Sheriff's Sales $350.00 [ea
Vehicle verification $20.00 /ea

Civil Fees:

Certificate of Levy $30.00 [ea
Certificate of Purchase $30.00 [ea
Certificate of Redemption $30.00 [ea
Citation $35.00 /ea
Civil Standby $0.00 [ea
Contempt Citation $35.00 [ea
Criminal Summons $15.00 [ea
Deed $40.00 [ea
Demand for Payment $35.00 [ea
Demand for Possession $35.00 lea
Distraint Warrant $35.00 [ea
Interrogatories $35.00 [ea
Judgment and Decree $35.00 [ea
Notary Fee $5.00 [ea
Notice $35.00 [ea
Notice and Summons to Appear $35.00 [ea
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Notice of Hearing $35.00 [ea
Notice of Levy $35.00 [ea
Notice of Sheriff's Sale $35.00 [ea
Notice to Quit $35.00 /[ea
Notice to Vacate $35.00 [ea
Order for Possession (not to exceed $200) $60.00 [ea
Order to Show Cause (for Contempt) $35.00 [ea
Order to Show Cause (Other) $35.00 [ea
Petition $35.00 [ea
Protection Orders $35.00 [ea
Release of Levy or Attachment $35.00 [ea
Restraining Order (Temporary or Permanent) $0.00 [ea
Subpoena — Civil $60.00 [ea
Subpoena — Criminal $7.50 [ea
Subpoena — Criminal Duces Tecum $7.50 [ea
Subpoena — Duces Tecum $60.00 [ea
Summons $35.00 [ea
Summons, Petition and Notice in Delinquency $15.00 [ea
Summons and Complaint (Civil) $35.00 [ea
Summons and Complaint (Criminal) $15.00 [ea
Summons for Dissolution of Marriage $35.00 [ea
Summons for Dependency $15.00 [ea
Summons in Unlawful Detailer $35.00 [ea
Summons to Appear $35.00 [ea
Writ of Attachment $20.00 [ea
Writ of Continuing Garnishment $20.00 [ea
Writ of Execution (not to exceed $2500) $75.00 [ea
Return Writ of Execution $60.00 [ea
Writ of Garnishment for Support $20.00 [ea
Writ of Garnishment in Aid Writ of Attachment $20.00 /ea
Writ of Garnishment with Notice of Exemption $20.00 [ea
Writ of Garnishment - Other than Natural Person $20.00 [ea
Writ of Ne Exeat $20.00 /ea
Writ of Replevin $20.00 /ea
Writ of Restitution $200.00 [ea
SXO Registration — New Registration $25.00 [ea
SXO Registration — Quarterly or Yearly Registration $20.00 /ea
Conceal Handgun Permit — New $152.50 [ea
Conceal Handgun Permit — Renewal $50.00 /ea
Mileage Fees — Zone 1 (0-4 miles — per 3 attempts) $5.00 [ea
Mileage Fees — Zone 2 (4.1 — 10 miles — per 3 attempts) $10.00 lea
Mileage Fees — Zone 3 (10.1 - 16 — per 3 attempts) $15.00 lea
Mileage Fees — Zone 4 (more than 16 miles — per 3 attempts) $25.00 lea
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Records Request — Case/Research Fee $5.00 [ea
Records Request — Research Fee (after the 1st hour) $33.00 [hr
Records Request — Copy Fee for Photos $250 /ea
Records Request — Copy Fee for DVD/USB/SIM Card or other electronic $1500 Jea

device

Traffic Infraction Penalty/Assessments:

All Class A and Class B traffic infractions shall be issued a Penalty Assessment. All Class 1 and Class 2

Misdemeanor Traffic Violations shall be issued a summons.

Every person who is convicted of, who admits liability for, or against whom a judgment s entered for a

violation of any provision of Title 42 C.R.S. shall be fined or penalized, and have a surcharge levied thereon
pursuant to C.R.S. §§ 24-4.1-119(1)(f) and 24-4.2-104(1)(b)(1); or, if no penalty or surcharge is specified in
the schedule, the penalty for Class A and Class B traffic infractions shall be fifteen dollars, and the
surcharge shall be four dollars. Penalties and surcharges for violations shall be as follows (section numbers

refer to the corresponding section of the 2018 Edition of the Colorado Model Traffic Code as adopted by

Ordinance 21-2019).

Traffic Regulation Violation — Section 1412 $15.00 [ea
Traffic Regulation Violation — Section 109 (13)(a) $15.00 /[ea
Traffic Regulation Violation — Section 109 (13)(b) $100.00 [ea
Traffic Regulation Violation — Section 1211 $30.00 lea
Traffic Regulation Violation — Section 1405 $15.00 [ea
Equipment Violation — Section 201 $50.00 [ea
Equipment Violation — Section 202 $50.00 [ea
Equipment Violation — Sections 204-221 $30.00 [ea
Equipment Violation — Section 222 (1) $30.00 [ea
Equipment Violation — Sections 223-224 $30.00 [ea
Equipment Violation — Section 225 (1) $30.00 [ea
Equipment Violation — Section 226 $30.00 [ea
Equipment Violation — Section 227 (1) $50.00 [ea
Equipment Violation — Section 227 (2) $30.00 [ea
Equipment Violation — Section 228 (1), (2), (3), (5) or (6) $15.00 [ea
Equipment Violation — Sections 229-232 $30.00 [ea
Equipment Violation — Section 233 $75.00 [ea
Equipment Violation — Section 234 $30.00 [ea
Equipment Violation — Sections 236-237 $75.00 [ea
Equipment Violation — Sections 1411-1412 $15.00 [ea
Equipment Violation — Section 1901 $35.00 [ea
Size, Weight & Load Violations — Sections 105-106 $50.00 [ea
Signals, Signs and Markings Violations — Section 603-605 $100.00 [ea
Signals, Signs and Markings Violations — Section 606 $30.00 lea
Signals, Signs and Markings Violations — Section 607 (1) $75.00 lea
Signals, Signs and Markings Violations — Section 607 (2)(a) $100.00 [ea
Signals, Signs and Markings Violations — Section 608 (1) $70.00 lea
Signals, Signs and Markings Violations — Section 608 (2) $30.00 lea
Signals, Signs and Markings Violations — Sections 609- 610 $30.00 [ea
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Signals, Signs and Markings Violations — Section 612 $70.00 [ea
Right-of-Way Violations — Sections 701-710 $70.00 [ea
Right-of-Way Violations — Section 711 $100.00 /ea
Right-of-Way Violations — Section 712 $70.00 [ea
Pedestrian Violations — Section 801 $15.00 lea
Pedestrian Violations — Section 802 (1) $30.00 lea
Pedestrian Violations — Section 802 (3) $15.00 lea
Pedestrian Violations — Section 802 (4) $30.00 /ea
Pedestrian Violations — Section 802 (5) $30.00 [ea
Pedestrian Violations — Section 803 $15.00 /ea
Pedestrian Violations — Section 805 $15.00 /ea
Pedestrian Violations — Sections 806-808 $70.00 /ea
Turning and Stopping Violations — Sections 901-903 $70.00 lea
Driving, Overtaking & Passing Violations — Section 1001 $70.00 lea
Driving, Overtaking & Passing Violations — Sections 1002-1005 $100.00 lea
Driving, Overtaking & Passing Violations — Section 1006 $70.00 lea
Driving, Overtaking & Passing Violations — Sections 1007-1008 $100.00 [ea
Driving, Overtaking & Passing Violations — Sections 1009-1010 $70.00 [ea
Driving, Overtaking & Passing Violations — Section 1011 $100.00 [ea
Speeding Violations — Section 1101 (1) or (8)(b) (1-4 mph over the
reasonable and prudent speed or over the maximum lawful speed limit of 75 $30.00 /ea
mph
Sgegding Violations — Section 1101 (1) or (8)(b) (5-9 mph over the
reasonable and prudent speed or over the maximum lawful speed limit of 75 $70.00 [ea
mph
S;F))ee):ding Violations — Section 1101 (1) or (8)(b) (10-19 mph over the
reasonable and prudent speed or over the maximum lawful speed limit of 75 $135.00 [ea
mph
S;?egding Violations — Section 1101 (1) or (8)(b) (20-24 mph over the
reasonable and prudent speed or over the maximum lawful speed limit of 75 $200.00 /ea
h
g]pr))egding Violations — Section 1101 (8)(g) (1-4 mph over the maximum lawful
speed limit of 40 mph driving a low-power scooter) $50.00 [ea
Speeding Violations — Section 1101 (8)(g) (1-4 mph over the maximum lawful
speed limit of 40 mph driving a low-power scooter) $75.00 [ea
Speeding Violations — Section 1101 (8)(g) (1-4 mph over the maximum lawful
speed limit of 40 mph driving a low-power scooter) $100.00 [ea
Speeding Violations — Section 1101 (3) $100.00 Jea
Speeding Violations — Section 1103 $50.00 /ea
Speeding Violations — Section 1104 $30.00 /ea
Speeding Violations — Section 1105 $100.00 Jea
Parking Violations — Section 1201 $30.00 /ea
Parking Violations — Section 1202 $50.00 /ea
Parking Violations — Section 1204 $150.00 /ea
Parking Violations — Section 1206-1207 $150.00 /ea
Parking Violations — Section 1208 (9), (15) or (16) $150.00 [ea
Other Offenses — Section 1401 $300.00 [ea
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Other Offenses — Section 1402 $150.00 [ea

Other Offenses — Section 1403 $30.00 /ea

Other Offenses — Section 1404 $15.00 /[ea

Other Offenses — Section 1406 $35.00 [ea

Other Offenses — Section 1407 (3)(a) $35.00 /[ea

Other Offenses — Section 1407 (3)(b) $100.00 [ea

Other Offenses — Section 1407 (3)(c) $500.00 [ea

Other Offenses — Section 314 (1) and (2) $35.00 [ea

Other Offenses — Section 314 (6)(a) $100.00 [ea

Other Offenses — Section 1408 $15.00 [ea

Other Offenses — Section 1414 (2)(a) $500.00 [ea

Other Offenses — Section 1414 (2)(b) $1,000.00 [ea

Other Offenses — Section 1414 (2)(c) $5,000.00 /ea

Motorcycle Violations — Sections 1502 (1), (2), (3), or (4) $30.00 [ea

Motorcycle Violations — Section 1502 (4.5) $100.00 [ea

Motorcycle Violations — Sections 1503-1504 $30.00 [ea

Offenses by Persons Controlling Vehicles — Section 239 (5)(a) $50.00 [ea

Offenses by Persons Controlling Vehicles — Section 239 (5)(b) $100.00 [ea

Offenses by Persons Controlling Vehicles — Section 239 (5.5) $300.00 [ea

Solid Waste
Landfill:

loose) (mnimum of § 36.00) $5000 fon

gé).g%t)ructlon/Demolltlon (minimum of $ $55.00 /ton (:V§t5e(;égos/t|(5))r(§mpt,0n*

Dirt/Yard Waste/Sludge $15.00 /cy

33 gallon maximum (up to seven) $3.00 /ea

33 gallon maximum - pine needles $5.00 /ea

Mattresses/Furniture $23.00 /ea (:V§t2e(;:.:1(;103 / E ;)emptlon*

Hot Tubs $15.00 /ea

,rb\ep;ﬁ:)lsglces with certification of Freon $20.00 Jea (:Vgtlegégosl ‘I;semptlon*

Appliances that need Freon removed $60.00 /ea (:V§t5e‘r1f.:1cr)10$ /E;()emptlon*
- 1 *

82:3 aA;r;\pellri)nces (other than $2000 Jea (:V§t1eg.;1(r)103/eEax)emptlon

Dishwashers $10.00 /ea

Carcasses $10.00 /ea

Toilets $10.00 /ea

Grills (BBQ or Gas) $10.00 /ea

Non-Resident Fee

Add $ 10.00 to

fee

Total fee will
be doubled

Uncovered/Unsecured Loads
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Chain Removal for Roll-offs $75.00 /ea
Pull-Out of Truck/Vehicle Stuck in
Snow/Mud $50.00 /ea
Transfer Stations - Pagosa Springs and Arboles:
Residential Commercial
Waste - Compacted $17.00 /cy $20.00 /cy
Bags 33 gallon maximum (up $3.00 Jea $3.50 Jea
to seven)
Bags 34 - 55 gallon (up to $4.50 Jea $5.50 Jea
seven)
Bags 56 - 90 gallon (up to $6.50 /ea $8.00 /ea
seven)
Recycle Fee NO FEE NO FEE
Television Sets $35.00 /ea
E-Waste for small items $0.50 Jea $0.50 Jea
(mouses, cell phones, pagers)
E-Waste for medium items
(keyboards, ipads, dvd $1.00 J/ea $1.00 J/ea
players)
E-Waste for large items
(CPU's, laptops, printers) $3.00 Jea $3.00 Jea
Appliances with certification of (Veterans Exemption*
Freon removal $25.00 /fea _ $ 22.00/ea)
Appliances that need Freon (Veterans Exemption*
removal $65.00 /ea _ $ 60.00/ea)
Other Appliances $25.00 /ea (Veterans Exemption*
' =$ 22.00/ea)
. (Veterans Exemption*
Furniture $23.00 /ea $23.00 /ea L $ 20.00/ea)
Toilets $10.00 /ea
Grills (BBQ or Gas) $10.00 /ea
Uncovered/Unsecured Loads Total fee will
be doubled
Non-Resident Fee Add $ 10'0%2

*Veteran's Exemption - Available with valid Veteran's ID card. Must be full-time Archuleta
County resident not dumping commercial loads. Limited to 2 visits per year.

Surveyor
Plat Reviews:
Any project up to three lots $110.00 /ea
Any project more than 3 lots $110.00 /ea plus $25 per add'l lot
Transportation
Verified
Al cher Seniors &
Riders
Veterans
Pagosa Springs Town Route:
Pagosa Springs Uptown $1.00 /trip Free
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Pagosa Springs Downtown

$1.00 /trip Free

Downtown to Uptown $2.00 /trip Free
Uptown to Downtown $2.00 ftrip Free
Durango Route via Arboles (Thursdays only) *
Pagosa to Durango $30.00 f/trip $20.00 /trip
Arboles to Durango $ 18.00 /trip $12.00 /trip
Arboles to Ignacio $9.00 f/trip $6.00 /trip
Pagosa Springs/Arboles (Mondays only) *
Each way $2.00 ftrip Free
Aspen Springs (Summers only)
Each way $2.00 /trip Free
Dial-A-Ride/Paratransit *
[trip
Within Pagosa Springs $8.00 /trip $4.00 (suggested
donation)
[trip
Outside Town Limits $16.00 /trip $8.00 (suggested
donation)
* 24 Hour Advance Reservations Recommended
Treasurer
Tax Roll Data $100.00 J/ea
Delinquent Tax Extract Data $100.00 /ea
Account Balance Data $100.00 /ea
Trial Balance Due Extract $100.00 /ea
Investor List Data $100.00 /ea
Tax Sale Results Data $100.00 /ea

All other Data (This charge applies to entities
not using the data to provide batch payments for
property taxes)

$ 100.00-500.00 /ea

Treasurer Deed Posting properties $20.00 /ea
Treasurer Deed - Lexus Nexus Research $15.00 /ea
Delinquent Tax Notice Mailings $5.00 /ea
Mobile Home Certificates of Ownership $35.00 /ea
Lien Transfers $4.00 /ea
Returned Tax Notices $4.00 /ea
Active Liens Data $100.00 /ea

All other Fees per Statute

Water Quality

Fees are attached hereto as Exhibit 6

Weed and Pest

Weed & Pest Herbicide Application

$ 150.00 minimum labor charge

Herbicide Application on A-List Species

$50.00 minimum labor charge
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ATV with Spray Equipment $35.00 /hr

UTV with Spray Equipment $40.00 /hr
Backpack $20.00 /hr
Spray Truck $40.00 /hr
Hourly Labor Charge (per person) $40.00 /hr
Chemical Charge List Price plus 10%

Biological Control Agents $20.00 /release

Open Records
ALL FEES MUST BE PAID PRIOR TO RECORDS BEING RELEASED

Research and Retrieval Fees $40.00 /hr (1st hour free)
Copies $0.25 /pg

Copies of Photographs cost to replicate

Audio and/or Video copies $25.00 /ea

Postage Fees shipping costs

** Custodian of Record shall not impose a charge for the first hour of time expended in connection with the
research and retrieval of public records. After the first hour of time has been expended, the Custodian of
Record will charge a fee for the research and retrieval of public records in the amount stated above.
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